
GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 MARK STRAKER IAN MEAKING DARRIAN T90GTR 01.15.09 1

Junior F1000
1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

87 ALEXANDER VASSALLO MICHAEL GILBEY CITROEN C1 01.26.36 1

1st S1000 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
79 PETER JONES SIMON POVEY MICRA 01.32.49 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
60 IAN BARNARD ANDY BULL NOVA 01.23.19 1
57 D A MORGAN PHILLLIP COOK DARRIAN T9 01.23.31 2
73 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS CITROEN AX 01.26.08 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
45 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN CIVIC 01.22.37 1
65 DAVID EARTHY MARK CRISP CITROEN C2R2` 01.23.16 2
47 IAN SUTTON ALEX SUTTON CORROLLA 01.23.20 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
18 CARL O'GRADY EMMA TODD SUNNY F2 01.18.07 1
34 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALFE ESCORT MK2 01.19.45 2
17 RON ALLEN DEREK LE BAILEY ESCORT MK2 01.20.41 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
4 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND EVO 9 01.15.54 1
1 BOB FOWDEN PAUL WAKELY IMPREZA 01.16.27 2
24 MARK CHAPMAN KEVIN HARBOUR IMPREZA 01.18.37 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
38 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS ESCORT 01.21.40 1
66 JASON STONE MARK BUTLER CIVIC 01.21.55 2
75 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY STOKES ESCORT 01.22.16 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
30 GRAHAM WATKINS ASHLEY TRIMBLE ESCORT 01.21.29 1
37 MIKE PUGSLEY ADRIAN WILLIAMS ESCORT RS 01.25.13 2
50 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 205GTI 01.26.03 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
20 IAN KENVIN CLAIRE WILLIAMS ESCORT MK1 01.16.04 1
12 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT 01.16.46 2
7 PETER LLOYD GRAHAM HANDLEY ESCORT 01.17.34 3
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Awards List

Class 9 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
88 GEORGE LEPLEY HOWARD PRIDMORE CITROEN C1 01.27.07 1
92 LLOYD MORGAN VINCE MOSLEY MICRA 01.28.27 2
99 GUS GREENWITH MELANIE HOLMES MICRA 01.31.51 3

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 14 SION HUMPHREYS PHIL MORIN ESCORT MK2 1

26 ROB DE ST PAER STEVE HOBBS ESCORT

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 20 IAN KENVIN CLAIRE WILLIAMS ESCORT MK1 01.16.04 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 64 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT MK 1 01.25.55 1

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
     Out Car 64 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT MK I

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Finisher 62 NEIL GRIFFITHS OWEN EVANS ESCORT 01.39.12 1

Junior 1000
Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Finisher 98 LUKE BAKER JAMIES FOSTER MICRA 01.40.19

02.42.03
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 MARK STRAKER IAN MEAKIN DARRIAN T90GTR 7 01.15.09 1
4 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND EVO 9 4 01.15.54 2 1

20 IAN KENVIN CLAIRE WILLIAMS ESCORT MK1 7 01.16.04 3 1
1 BOB FOWDEN PAUL WAKELY IMPREZA 4 01.16.27 4 2

12 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT 7 01.16.46 5 2
7 PETER LLOYD GRAHAM HANDLEY ESCORT 7 01.17.34 6 3

18 CARL O'GRADY EMMA TODD SUNNY F2 3 01.18.07 7 1
24 MARK CHAPMAN KEVIN HARBOUR IMPREZA 4 01.18.37 8 3
6 SPENCER CHARD DAVID TORTOISHELL IMPREZA STI 4 01.19.39 9 4

34 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALFE ESCORT MK2 3 01.19.45 10 2
16 JOHN THWAITES TONY POWELL ESCORT RS 7 01.20.04 11 4
14 SION HUMPHREYS PHIL MORIN ESCORT MK2 7 01.20.34 12 5
17 RON ALLEN DEREK LE BAILEY ESCORT MK2 3 01.20.41 13 3
23 RICHARD EDWARDS ANDY HOLLINGHAM ESCORT MK2 3 01.20.49 14 4
31 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 4 01.20.59 15 5
30 GRAHAM WATKINS ASHLEY TRIMBLE ESCORT 6 01.21.29 16 1
26 ROB DE ST PAER STEVE HOBBS ESCORT 4 01.21.29 17 6
38 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS ESCORT 5 01.21.40 18 1
66 JASON STONE MARK BUTLER CIVIC 5 01.21.55 19 2
28 ADRIAN BAKER LINDSEY BAKER ESCORT MK2 3 01.21.56 20 5
75 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY STOKES ESCORT 5 01.22.16 21 3
45 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN CIVIC 2 01.22.37 22 1
55 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 01.23.06 23 6
65 DAVID EARTHY MARK CRISP CITROEN C2R2` 2 01.23.16 24 2
60 IAN BARNARD ANDY BULL NOVA 1 01.23.19 25 1
47 IAN SUTTON ALEX SUTTON CORROLLA 2 01.23.20 26 3
57 D A MORGAN PHILLLIP COOK DARRIAN T9 1 01.23.31 27 2
36 DAVE THOMAS DANIEL PHELPS ESCORT MK2 3 01.24.28 28 7
37 MIKE PUGSLEY ADRIAN WILLIAMS ESCORT RS 6 01.25.13 29 2
64 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT MK1 2 01.25.55 30 4
50 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 205GTI 6 01.26.03 31 3
73 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS CITROEN AX 1 01.26.08 32 3
77 CHRISTOPHER THOMPSON JEREMY STRAKER AVENGER 2 01.26.11 33 5
51 HYWEL GREVES ROB LEEMAN POLO 2 01.28.40 34 6
68 STEVE HOPKINS KEVIN CHAFFEY NOVA 2 01.28.42 35 7
79 PETER JONES SIMON POVEY MICRA 1 01.32.49 36 4
53 GORDON LEIGH JOHN LEIGH NOVA 2 01.33.06 37 8
81 GEORGE WILLIAMS DUNCAN WILLIAMS MICRA 1 01.33.45 38 5
62 NEIL GRIFFITHS OWEN EVANS ESCORT 5 01.39.12 39 4
15 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
19 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
25 GARY OWEN RHYS EVANS RS200 3 Non Starter
29 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
39 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
48 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
49 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
59 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
69 0 0 0 0 Non Starter
74 JASON HODGE CHRISTOPHER JONES CELICA 5 Non Starter
3 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
5 CHRIS JONES TOMOS WHITTLE FOCUS 4 Retired
8 OLIVER DAVIES BEN DAVIES ESCORT 7 Retired
9 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 Retired

10 PETE RAYNER RICHARD BONNER ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
11 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

13 IAN CADDY ALUN THOMAS ESCORT 7 Retired
21 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
22 JEREMY BAUDAINS JAMES OLLIVRO ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
27 RICHARD BAKER TIM BABBAGE ESCORT 3 Retired
32 MARC THOMAS THOMAS BLAIR ESCORT MK2 5 Retired
33 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL PEUGEOT 205 6 Retired
35 GAVIN MARSH MARK LEWIS EVO 6 4 Retired
40 CHRISTOPHER JONES DEAN WILTSHIRE ESCORT MK2 5 Retired
41 STUART BLISS TOMMY HOBSON CIVIC 2 Retired
42 DALE CLATWORTHY MARC CLATWORTHY CORROLLA 2 Retired
43 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT MK2 6 Retired
44 ALED DAVIS ALAN WILLIAMS ASTRA 3 Retired
46 MIKE STORRAR STEVE PRINCE STARLET 2 Retired
52 LEE HALFPENNY TOM BEAMAND ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
54 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT MK1 7 Retired
56 MARK JONES SHAUN DAVIES ESCORT 3 Retired
58 STEPHEN DAVIS START POWELL ESCORT 3 Retired
61 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD SIRION 1 Retired
63 WYN OWENS JOHN MORGAN ESCORT MK2 5 Retired
67 JOHN MORRIS MARK WATKINS ESCORT 6 Retired
70 CHRIS LEWIS HUW WILLIAMS ESCORT MK1 5 Retired
71 ARWEL DAVIES ABIGAIL SUMMERFIELD PEUGEOT 205 5 Retired
72 KIETH MARKHAM KRISTOPHER PIRIE PEUGEOT 107 1 Retired
76 STUART ANDERSON JACK ANDERSON CORROLLA 2 Retired
78 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT MK3 2 Retired
80 MICHAEL HAYES DOMINIC ADAMS MICRA 1 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 BOB FOWDEN PAUL WAKELY 4 12.51 12.25 12.55 12.45 12.46 12.45 01.16.27 4 2
2 MARK STRAKER IAN MEAKIN 7 12.46 12.10 12.27 12.37 12.50 12.19 01.15.09 1
3 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY 3 14.31 12.21 13.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
4 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND 4 12.59 12.29 12.41 12.34 12.39 12.32 01.15.54 2 1
5 CHRIS JONES TOMOS WHITTLE 4 12.42 12.18 19.40 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
6 SPENCER CHARD DAVID TORTOISHELL 4 13.24 13.06 13.17 13.20 13.15 13.17 01.19.39 9 4
7 PETER LLOYD GRAHAM HANDLEY 7 13.37 12.35 13.15 12.43 12.46 12.38 01.17.34 6 3
8 OLIVER DAVIES BEN DAVIES 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
9 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON 3 12.37 12.22 12.48 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 PETE RAYNER RICHARD BONNER 7 12.57 12.38 12.58 12.58 13.47 00.00 Retired
11 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS 3 16.13 12.30 14.40 12.58 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR 7 13.00 12.30 12.49 12.25 12.27 13.35 01.16.46 5 2
13 IAN CADDY ALUN THOMAS 7 14.58 13.32 15.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 SION HUMPHREYS PHIL MORIN 7 13.23 12.58 13.37 13.27 13.31 13.38 01.20.34 12 5
15 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
16 JOHN THWAITES TONY POWELL 7 13.52 13.21 13.22 13.22 13.06 13.01 01.20.04 11 4
17 RON ALLEN DEREK LE BAILEY 3 13.24 13.09 13.47 13.31 13.32 13.18 01.20.41 13 3
18 CARL O'GRADY EMMA TODD 3 13.50 12.28 13.12 12.54 13.00 12.43 01.18.07 7 1
19 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
20 IAN KENVIN CLAIRE WILLIAMS 7 12.56 12.16 12.43 12.41 12.53 12.35 01.16.04 3 1
21 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON 7 13.26 13.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
22 JEREMY BAUDAINS JAMES OLLIVRO 7 14.11 13.16 14.36 13.32 13.41 16.27 Retired
23 RICHARD EDWARDS ANDY HOLLINGHAM 3 12.45 12.32 12.56 12.49 12.46 17.01 01.20.49 14 4
24 MARK CHAPMAN KEVIN HARBOUR 4 13.13 12.49 13.05 12.59 13.13 13.18 01.18.37 8 3
25 GARY OWEN RHYS EVANS 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
26 ROB DE ST PAER STEVE HOBBS 4 13.42 13.10 13.37 13.39 13.35 13.46 01.21.29 17 6
27 RICHARD BAKER TIM BABBAGE 3 13.53 13.04 13.40 13.35 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 ADRIAN BAKER LINDSEY BAKER 3 13.35 13.32 13.58 13.33 13.42 13.36 01.21.56 20 5
29 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
30 GRAHAM WATKINS ASHLEY TRIMBLE 6 13.51 13.39 13.33 13.32 13.32 13.22 01.21.29 16 1
31 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS 4 14.23 13.06 13.20 13.13 13.38 13.19 01.20.59 15 5
32 MARC THOMAS THOMAS BLAIR 5 13.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
33 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL 6 13.47 13.46 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALFE 3 13.11 13.02 13.19 13.13 13.27 13.33 01.19.45 10 2
35 GAVIN MARSH MARK LEWIS 4 14.58 13.43 14.27 14.05 14.14 00.00 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

36 DAVE THOMAS DANIEL PHELPS 3 13.58 13.14 13.32 13.38 16.43 13.23 01.24.28 28 7
37 MIKE PUGSLEY ADRIAN WILLIAMS 6 14.07 13.51 14.16 14.15 14.20 14.24 01.25.13 29 2
38 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS 5 13.41 13.12 13.46 13.43 13.42 13.36 01.21.40 18 1
39 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
40 CHRISTOPHER JONES DEAN WILTSHIRE 5 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
41 STUART BLISS TOMMY HOBSON 2 14.27 14.32 13.59 13.49 00.00 00.00 Retired
42 DALE CLATWORTHY MARC CLATWORTHY 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN 6 13.58 13.46 14.17 14.25 00.00 00.00 Retired
44 ALED DAVIS ALAN WILLIAMS 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN 2 13.43 13.28 13.53 13.46 13.48 13.59 01.22.37 22 1
46 MIKE STORRAR STEVE PRINCE 2 14.05 13.34 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
47 IAN SUTTON ALEX SUTTON 2 14.10 13.38 14.01 13.55 13.53 13.43 01.23.20 26 3
48 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
49 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
50 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 6 14.28 13.53 14.33 14.37 14.28 14.04 01.26.03 31 3
51 HYWEL GREVES ROB LEEMAN 2 14.18 16.52 14.33 14.27 14.17 14.13 01.28.40 34 6
52 LEE HALFPENNY TOM BEAMAND 3 13.23 14.42 13.37 13.48 00.00 00.00 Retired
53 GORDON LEIGH JOHN LEIGH 2 15.37 15.01 15.30 15.47 15.31 15.40 01.33.06 37 8
54 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
55 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL 3 13.45 13.35 13.54 14.05 13.57 13.50 01.23.06 23 6
56 MARK JONES SHAUN DAVIES 3 13.39 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
57 D A MORGAN PHILLLIP COOK 1 14.02 13.49 14.06 13.55 13.49 13.50 01.23.31 27 2
58 STEPHEN DAVIS START POWELL 3 13.54 13.31 13.48 13.45 13.50 00.00 Retired
59 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
60 IAN BARNARD ANDY BULL 1 14.07 13.31 14.07 13.44 14.06 13.44 01.23.19 25 1
61 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD 1 16.42 15.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 NEIL GRIFFITHS OWEN EVANS 5 15.01 14.27 20.00 14.47 20.00 14.57 01.39.12 39 4
63 WYN OWENS JOHN MORGAN 5 14.51 13.28 15.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS 2 14.19 14.10 14.22 14.23 14.24 14.17 01.25.55 30 4
65 DAVID EARTHY MARK CRISP 2 13.53 13.38 14.02 14.05 13.57 13.41 01.23.16 24 2
66 JASON STONE MARK BUTLER 5 13.54 13.36 13.45 13.38 13.39 13.23 01.21.55 19 2
67 JOHN MORRIS MARK WATKINS 6 13.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
68 STEVE HOPKINS KEVIN CHAFFEY 2 14.43 14.39 14.58 14.51 14.46 14.45 01.28.42 35 7
69 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
70 CHRIS LEWIS HUW WILLIAMS 5 17.04 14.40 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Results in Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

71 ARWEL DAVIES ABIGAIL SUMMERFIELD 5 18.58 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
72 KIETH MARKHAM KRISTOPHER PIRIE 1 15.41 15.07 15.40 15.34 00.00 00.00 Retired
73 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS 1 14.19 13.45 14.08 14.19 14.38 14.59 01.26.08 32 3
74 JASON HODGE CHRISTOPHER JONES 5 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non Starter
75 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY STOKES 5 13.50 13.17 13.57 13.43 13.45 13.44 01.22.16 21 3
76 STUART ANDERSON JACK ANDERSON 2 15.16 15.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
77 CHRISTOPHER THOMPSON JEREMY STRAKER 2 14.42 14.14 14.29 14.24 14.09 14.13 01.26.11 33 5
78 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN 2 16.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
79 PETER JONES SIMON POVEY 1 15.24 15.13 15.43 15.43 15.18 15.28 01.32.49 36 4
80 MICHAEL HAYES DOMINIC ADAMS 1 15.47 15.44 16.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
81 GEORGE WILLIAMS DUNCAN WILLIAMS 1 16.17 15.24 15.41 15.44 15.20 15.19 01.33.45 38 5
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

60 IAN BARNARD ANDY BULL NOVA 1 01.23.19 25 1
57 D A MORGAN PHILLLIP COOK DARRIAN T9 1 01.23.31 27 2
73 ANDREW SAUNDERS PHIL SAUNDERS CITROEN AX 1 01.26.08 32 3
79 PETER JONES SIMON POVEY MICRA 1 01.32.49 36 4
81 GEORGE WILLIAMS DUNCAN WILLIAMS MICRA 1 01.33.45 38 5
61 JOHN TATLOW JULIE WESTWOOD SIRION 1 Retired
72 KIETH MARKHAM KRISTOPHER PIRIE PEUGEOT 107 1 Retired
80 MICHAEL HAYES DOMINIC ADAMS MICRA 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

45 RICHARD BLISS JAMIE VAUGHAN CIVIC 2 01.22.37 22 1
65 DAVID EARTHY MARK CRISP CITROEN C2R2` 2 01.23.16 24 2
47 IAN SUTTON ALEX SUTTON CORROLLA 2 01.23.20 26 3
64 TONY RENDELL KAREN PHELPS ESCORT MK1 2 01.25.55 30 4
77 CHRISTOPHER THOMPSON JEREMY STRAKER AVENGER 2 01.26.11 33 5
51 HYWEL GREVES ROB LEEMAN POLO 2 01.28.40 34 6
68 STEVE HOPKINS KEVIN CHAFFEY NOVA 2 01.28.42 35 7
53 GORDON LEIGH JOHN LEIGH NOVA 2 01.33.06 37 8
41 STUART BLISS TOMMY HOBSON CIVIC 2 Retired
42 DALE CLATWORTHY MARC CLATWORTHY CORROLLA 2 Retired
46 MIKE STORRAR STEVE PRINCE STARLET 2 Retired
76 STUART ANDERSON JACK ANDERSON CORROLLA 2 Retired
78 STEVE MACE PAUL GOODMAN ESCORT MK3 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

18 CARL O'GRADY EMMA TODD SUNNY F2 3 01.18.07 7 1
34 MARTIN EVANS CHRIS METCALFE ESCORT MK2 3 01.19.45 10 2
17 RON ALLEN DEREK LE BAILEY ESCORT MK2 3 01.20.41 13 3
23 RICHARD EDWARDS ANDY HOLLINGHAM ESCORT MK2 3 01.20.49 14 4
28 ADRIAN BAKER LINDSEY BAKER ESCORT MK2 3 01.21.56 20 5
55 STEVE BLACKHAM HELENA MAYALL ASTRA 3 01.23.06 23 6
36 DAVE THOMAS DANIEL PHELPS ESCORT MK2 3 01.24.28 28 7
25 GARY OWEN RHYS EVANS RS200 3 Non Starter
3 STEVE O'LEARY MICHAEL O'LEARY DARRIAN T90 3 Retired
9 RICHARD MERRIMAN CATH CURZON DARRIAN T90 3 Retired

11 BRIAN DAVIS IAN DAVIS ESCORT 3 Retired
27 RICHARD BAKER TIM BABBAGE ESCORT 3 Retired
44 ALED DAVIS ALAN WILLIAMS ASTRA 3 Retired
52 LEE HALFPENNY TOM BEAMAND ESCORT MK2 3 Retired
56 MARK JONES SHAUN DAVIES ESCORT 3 Retired
58 STEPHEN DAVIS START POWELL ESCORT 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

4 MARTYN ENGLAND DAWN ENGLAND EVO 9 4 01.15.54 2 1
1 BOB FOWDEN PAUL WAKELY IMPREZA 4 01.16.27 4 2

24 MARK CHAPMAN KEVIN HARBOUR IMPREZA 4 01.18.37 8 3
6 SPENCER CHARD DAVID TORTOISHELL IMPREZA STI 4 01.19.39 9 4

31 WYNNE WATKINS SHERRYN ROBERTS IMPREZA 4 01.20.59 15 5
26 ROB DE ST PAER STEVE HOBBS ESCORT 4 01.21.29 17 6
5 CHRIS JONES TOMOS WHITTLE FOCUS 4 Retired

35 GAVIN MARSH MARK LEWIS EVO 6 4 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

38 CERI JONES JENNY EVANS ESCORT 5 01.21.40 18 1
66 JASON STONE MARK BUTLER CIVIC 5 01.21.55 19 2
75 CHRIS SIMMONS ANDY STOKES ESCORT 5 01.22.16 21 3
62 NEIL GRIFFITHS OWEN EVANS ESCORT 5 01.39.12 39 4
74 JASON HODGE CHRISTOPHER JONES CELICA 5 Non Starter
32 MARC THOMAS THOMAS BLAIR ESCORT MK2 5 Retired
40 CHRISTOPHER JONES DEAN WILTSHIRE ESCORT MK2 5 Retired
63 WYN OWENS JOHN MORGAN ESCORT MK2 5 Retired
70 CHRIS LEWIS HUW WILLIAMS ESCORT MK1 5 Retired
71 ARWEL DAVIES ABIGAIL SUMMERFIELD PEUGEOT 205 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

30 GRAHAM WATKINS ASHLEY TRIMBLE ESCORT 6 01.21.29 16 1
37 MIKE PUGSLEY ADRIAN WILLIAMS ESCORT RS 6 01.25.13 29 2
50 LEN GILES DERRICK WALTERS 205GTI 6 01.26.03 31 3
33 LEIGHTON SMITH MARK POWELL PEUGEOT 205 6 Retired
43 ROD HAVEN KEVIN HAVEN ESCORT MK2 6 Retired
67 JOHN MORRIS MARK WATKINS ESCORT 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 MARK STRAKER IAN MEAKIN DARRIAN T90GTR 7 01.15.09 1
20 IAN KENVIN CLAIRE WILLIAMS ESCORT MK1 7 01.16.04 3 1
12 ROGER HICKS IAN TAYLOR ESCORT 7 01.16.46 5 2
7 PETER LLOYD GRAHAM HANDLEY ESCORT 7 01.17.34 6 3

16 JOHN THWAITES TONY POWELL ESCORT RS 7 01.20.04 11 4
14 SION HUMPHREYS PHIL MORIN ESCORT MK2 7 01.20.34 12 5
8 OLIVER DAVIES BEN DAVIES ESCORT 7 Retired

10 PETE RAYNER RICHARD BONNER ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
13 IAN CADDY ALUN THOMAS ESCORT 7 Retired
21 DAVE ALLMARK LEIGH WOODINGTON ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
22 JEREMY BAUDAINS JAMES OLLIVRO ESCORT MK2 7 Retired
54 NATHAN JONES TIM MURPHY ESCORT MK1 7 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
9 12.37 2 12.10 2 12.27
5 12.42 20 12.16 4 12.41
23 12.45 5 12.18 20 12.43
2 12.46 3 12.21 9 12.48
1 12.51 9 12.22 12 12.49
20 12.56 1 12.25 1 12.55
10 12.57 18 12.28 23 12.56
4 12.59 4 12.29 10 12.58
12 13.00 12 12.30 24 13.05
34 13.11 11 12.30 18 13.12

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6
12 12.25 12 12.27 2 12.19
4 12.34 4 12.39 4 12.32
2 12.37 7 12.46 20 12.35
20 12.41 23 12.46 7 12.38
7 12.43 1 12.46 18 12.43
1 12.45 2 12.50 1 12.45
23 12.49 20 12.53 16 13.01
18 12.54 18 13.00 6 13.17
11 12.58 16 13.06 24 13.18
10 12.58 24 13.13 17 13.18
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Junior 1000 Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
In Class

87 ALEXANDER VASSALLO MICHAEL GILBEY 9 14.22 14.11 14.47 14.31 14.27 14.18 01.26.36 1
88 GEORGE LEPLEY HOWARD PRIDMORE 9 14.31 14.15 14.42 14.37 14.31 14.31 01.27.07 2
92 LLOYD MORGAN VINCE MOSLEY 9 14.51 14.29 15.01 14.48 14.43 14.35 01.28.27 3
99 GUS GREENWITH MELANIE HOLMES 9 15.42 15.16 15.38 15.13 15.01 15.01 01.31.51 4
93 SAM BILHAM GARETH HOOPER 9 14.59 16.56 15.08 15.07 15.05 14.50 01.32.05 5
95 JORDAN GULLICK YAN GRIFFITHS 9 15.30 15.32 15.40 15.23 15.21 15.18 01.32.44 6
96 BEN CROSS JOHN CONNOR 9 15.58 16.08 16.25 16.25 16.01 16.00 01.36.57 7
97 THOMAS COOPER PAUL WILLIAMS 9 16.07 15.49 16.02 18.02 15.40 15.24 01.37.04 8
98 LUKE BAKER JAMIE FOSTER 9 16.49 16.45 17.04 16.32 16.27 16.42 01.40.19 9
91 JOSH CORNWELL JOE CUTTENDEN 9 14.47 14.40 15.04 14.59 14.50 00.00 Retired
94 PAUL SINGH JONATHAN JACKSON 9 15.36 15.14 15.49 15.47 16.54 00.00 Retired
89 JAMES WILLIAMS ARWEL JENKINS 9 14.59 20.00 15.15 15.06 14.52 00.00 Retired
90 DANIEL LEWIS RICHARD WILLIAMS 9 14.52 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
100 COREY MARSH MARK THOMAS 9 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAER WENT STAGES 2013

Junior 1000
Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
87 14.22 87 14.11 88 14.42
88 14.31 88 14.15 87 14.47
91 14.47 92 14.29 92 15.01
92 14.51 91 14.40 91 15.04
90 14.52 94 15.14 93 15.08
89 14.59 99 15.16 89 15.15
93 14.59 95 15.32 99 15.38
95 15.30 97 15.49 95 15.40
94 15.36 96 16.08 94 15.49
99 15.42 98 16.45 97 16.02

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6
87 14.31 87 14.27 87 14.18
88 14.37 88 14.31 88 14.31
92 14.48 92 14.43 92 14.35
91 14.59 91 14.50 93 14.50
89 15.06 89 14.52 99 15.01
93 15.07 99 15.01 95 15.18
99 15.13 93 15.05 97 15.24
95 15.23 95 15.21 96 16.00
94 15.47 97 15.40 98 16.42
96 16.25 96 16.01
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